

ITEM NO.88

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37929/2012

EMP.PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

VYAVASAYIK EVAM AUDH.BANK L.MORENA & ORS Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9797 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 23/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar,adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.37929/12 service is completed by dasti. No appearance. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.9797/13 respondent No.1 has been served by dasti. No appearance. Await return of notice of respondent Nos. 2 & 3. List the incomplete matter on 12.12.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB