

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9797/2013

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORG.&ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTIYAM VIDHYA NIKETAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report indicates that the service is complete as against the respondent Nos.1 to 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that he intends to file an application for the deletion of the respondent No.4 from the array of the parties and two weeks' time may be provided to him on that count. Time, as prayed for, is given to him and the learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the application for the deletion of the respondent No.4 within the time stipulated above.

List again on 24.1.2014.

| | | (M.K. HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |