

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9797/2013

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORG.&amp;ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTIYAM VIDHYA NIKETAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Tanima Kishore,adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of six weeks in case he intends to do so. Respondent No.2 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

The office report indicates that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of the respondent Nos. 3 & 4 from the array of parties. The said application shall also be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar