

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
9797/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2012
in MCC No. 300/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORG.&ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTIYAM VIDHYA NIKETAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 01/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Priyambada Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2/2014 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER